Hydraulic Cylinders CNA
Single and Double-acting
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
List of Contents
Contents Page
List of contents  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Variants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

3 6
Verbraucher
Type Code with electrical end position indication
23KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
Flat connector
Terminal block
User
Protection class Isolation
Housing IP 30 to VDE 0110, group C
with terminal blocks IP 20 max. ambient temperature
up to + 65 °C
Dimensions
proximity switch relay Circuit example
pr
ox
im
ity
 s
w
itc
he
s
–
re
la
y
Electrical end position indication
E prox. switch on head and base
EK prox. switch on head
EB prox. switch on base
ES fastener element on head and base
EKS fastener element on head
EBS fastener element on base
EXAMPLE CNA - 4 - D/D - 80/50 - 500 - D - E - S
Connections
Proximity switch –
Relay
Current supply and interface
unit for max. 2 DC proximity
switch.
Output: 2 relays, each 1 U.
LED indicators for operating
status of the output relay.
Output relay logic operations
through series or parallel
circuitry are possible.
Type of construction
Plastic housing with
top-mounted connection
terminals. Item replacement
without wiring disconnection
through use of detachable
terminal blocks.
Terminal blocks prevented
from misalignment.
Finger contact safety to
DIN 57106.
Elektrical data
Operating voltage 220 VAC / 110 VAC